That the Zoning District Map of the City of Delray Beach, Florida, be, and the same 

is hereby amended to reflect a zoning classification of Central Business (CBD) District, within the 

Central Core Sub-district, for the following described property: 

All of the North one hundred ninety-nine feet (199’) of Block 85, lying East of the Florida East 

Coast Railway right-of-way, in the City of Delray, Florida, according to a Plat of the Town of Linton, 

now Delray Beach, on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Palm Beach